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# Quarterback Completions Attempts Yards Long Comp % TDs INTs QB Rating

14 Austin Sowers 5 17 60 27 29.41% 1 1 66.71

15 Lamont Toney 4 7 17 9 57.14% 0 1 48.97

16 Joe Hess 1 8 5 5 0 0 2 -32.25

Total Passing 10 32 82 27 31.25% 1 4 38.09

# Running Back Rushes Yards Long TDs Yds/Rush Catches Thrown To Yards TDs Yds A/P

23 Tekendrick Roberson 14 24 14 0 1.7 2 5 6 0 30

16 Joe Hess 3 2 12 0 0.7 0 0 0 0 2

15 Lamont Toney 2 10 5 0 5.0 0 0 0 0 10

0 Name? 1 -23 0 0 -23.0 0 3 0 0 -23

20 Deryl Bunton 1 13 13 0 13.0 0 1 0 0 13

26 Dax Emerson 1 2 2 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 2

24 Broihson Turner 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Marcel Williams 1 -2 0 0 -2.0 2 13 17 1 85

Total Rushing 24 26 14 0 1.1

# Receiver Catches Thrown To Yards Long TDs Yds/Catch Rushes Yards TDs Yds A/P

5 Juwan Petit-Frere 3 4 42 27 0 14.0 0 0 0 42

1 Marcel Williams 2 13 17 12 1 8.5 1 -2 0 85

23 Tekendrick Roberson 2 5 6 4 0 3.0 14 24 0 30

3 Jamarius Way 2 3 2 3 0 1.0 0 0 0 2

4 Kameron Maye 1 3 15 15 0 15.0 0 0 0 15

0 Name? 0 3 0 0 0 1 -23 0 -23

20 Deryl Bunton 0 1 0 0 0 1 13 0 13

Total Receiving 10 32 82 27 1 8.2
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Play

ELS 82 26 108 27 1 4 24 32 56 1.9

# Kickers FG Made FG Attempts Long XP Made XP Att. Kickoffs Yards Average T-backs

85 Justin Wright 1 1 2 66 33.0 0

86 Caleb Buehl 1 60 60.0 0

Total 0 0 0 1 1 3 126 42.0 0

Fair

# Punters Punts Yards Average Long Inside 20 Caught Downed T-backs

80 Austin Kneeland 10 327 32.7 40 3 0 0 0 24:59 -5

Total 10 327 32.7 40 3 0 0 0

# Punt Returner

Punt 

Returns Yards Average Long TDs

Yards All 

Purpose

1 Marcel Williams 4 30 7.5 26 0 85 # Name

2 Devon Russell 3 5 1.7 5 0 59 95 Reggie Miles

11 Paris Chambers 1 10 10.0 10 0 10 99 Michael Maher

7 Jadarius Byrd 1 6 6.0 6 0 6 43 Chris Miller

10 Ryan Guthrie

11 Paris Chambers

Total 9 51 5.7 26 0 253 90 Micahel Hughes

17 Deanjelo Anderson

# Kick Returner Kick Returns Yards Average Long TDs Yds A/P 2 Devon Russell

2 Devon Russell 2 54 27.0 40 0 59 6 Nikolas Ricks

1 Marcel Williams 2 40 20.0 37 0 85 9 Louy Compton

7 Jadarius Byrd 1 0 0.0 0 0 6 45 Lucas Depriest

28 Demetrius Caddell

21 Javonte Arius

1 Marcel Williams

Total 5 94 18.8 40 0 253 Total

Time of 

Poss.

Turnover 

Ratio

Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)

0 - 0 - 0

2 - 10 - 0

3 - 2 - 0

58-2-11

3-0-1

2-0-1

2-0-0

1-0-0

Penalties - Yards

12 - 99

Tackles-Sacks-TFLs

ELS Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)

3-1-1

3-0-2

8-0-1

4-0-1

4-0-0

7-0-1

5-1-2

5-0-0

5-0-0

5-0-1
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